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MODERNISATION OF JUTE INDUSTRY

*1705. Shri Rajagopala Rao: (a) Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to olace on the Table of the House a copy of the report submitted by the Chief Export Trade Controller regarding the modernisation of the machinery for the jute industry?

(b) Is the Industry seeking help through the Five Year Plan?

The Minister of Commerce and Industry (Shri T. T. KrishnaD1a~hari):
(a) A copy of the report is laid on the Table of the House. [See Appendix VIII, annexure No. 15.]

(b) The industry is still examining the matter and while it has drawn the attention of the Government and of the Planning Commi"ion to the attendant problems. some of which are financial in nature, no reauest for help has been received.

SUBSCRIPTIONS TO NEWS AGENCIES

*1706. Shri H. N. Mukerjee: Will the Minister of Information and Broadcasting be pleased to state the names of news agencies whose services are subscribed for by the Department of Broadcasting and the sums paid to them respectively by way of such subscription?

The Deputy Minister of (;ommerce and Industry (Shri Karmarkar): A statement giving the required information is laid on the Table of the House. [See Appendix VIII. annexure No. 16.]
RECOMMENDATIONS OF STATIONERY AND
PRINTING DEPARTMENTAL COMMITTEE

*1707. Shri K. C. Sodhia: Will the Minister of Works, Housing and Supply be pleased to state:

(a) what recommendations of the Stationery and Printing Departmental Committee are being implemented by Governmenf in the near future; and

(b) what the effects of such implementation will be?

The Minister of Works, Housing and Supply (Sardar Swaran Singh): (a)
All the recommendations made by the Departmental Committee have been accepted by Government and orders have been issued for their implementation.

(b) Implementation of the recommendations wi!! rationalise the procedure for procurement. storage. supply and accounting. Besides, it will be possible to reduce ~18 posts in the Stationery and Printing Department yiel~ a net annual savin& of Rs. 2,78,439 on the basis of minimum pay scales.

COTTON FROM GARO HILL!>, ABsAJe
*1708. Jonab Amjad All: Will ti>9

Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to refer to the reply to Starred Question No. 576 asked on the 9th
June, 1952 and state:

(a) by how much the price of cotton from Garo Hills, Assam, went down owinl: to the increase in export duty;
and

(b) whether short staple cotton of Garo Hills, Assam, is now fetching good orices, and it so, how much?

The Minister of Commerce and Industry (Shri T. T. KrishnamacharI):
(a) There was no increase of export duty in 1951-52.

(b) It is now fetching a price of Rs. 78 per maund.

PREVENTION OF ROOF FALLS IN
CoAL MINES

*1709. Shri VittaI Rao: Will the Minister of Labour be pleased to state:

(a) as to why sand storing is not being carried on in the coal mines of Kothagudium, Bellampalli and Sasti (BaJ-harshah) in Hyderabad State; and

(b) what. is the alternative remedy which is being put into practice to prevent constant roof-falls in the pits?

The Minister of Labour (Shri V. V.
Giri): (a) Sand stowing in these mines is not reasonably practicable owing to its prohibitive cost; nor is it considered imperative as the seams worked are not unduly thick.

(b) In depillaring areas, support is provided by closely set cogs of sawn Umber. Props are used in between the cogs, and cross-bars are frequently set between the cogs to support the roof. In development workings. the roof usually stands well without support but where the roof is found to be unsound the usual methods of support by means of props and cross-bars or in the case of important roadways by means of walls and cross-bars are adopted
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